
Trinity Lutheran School 
“Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of May 28, 2018 

 

PTO Meeting There will be a PTO meeting Tuesday night at 6:30 pm.  All are welcome to attend!  We plan on 
keeping the meeting short.  We will hand out a recap of this past year’s events, talk about upcoming events, 
and have elections for next year’s officers.  We have a Planning Committee spot open and two Booster Club 
positions open.  Other open positions are the following:  President, Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary, and 
another Planning Committee member.  Incumbents are willing to fill those positions, but we are always happy 
to have new people join also.  If you are interested in joining the PTO Officer Team, contact Sheila at (952-465-
2113) or in the school office. 

8th Grade Banquet:  The 8th Grade Banquet is scheduled for Friday evening, June 1, at 6:00 pm.  Tickets are 
available after church or in the office for only $5. 

Custodians Needed:  Trinity would like to hire two part-time custodians.  Each position will be 3 days/15 hours 
per week.  Please contact the church office or Jeff Vinkemeier if you are interested in applying.  

Mission Collection at Chapel last week:  $ 2.20 
 
This Week at Trinity School 
 
Mon., May 28:  NO SCHOOL – Memorial Day 
Tue., May 29: PTO Meeting at 6:30 pm 
Wed., May 30: Free picnic lunch with hot dogs, chips, baked beans, veggie, fruit, s’mores  

OR students may bring their own lunch 
Thur., May 31: Last Day of School – Noon Dismissal 
  End of 4th Quarter 
Fri., June 1: Teachers’ Workshop 

8th Grade Banquet at 6:00 pm 
Sun., June 3: Graduation Sunday 
  Pre-K – Grade 8 sing “I Will Praise You, O Lord” during the church service at 9:00 am. 
 
Looking Ahead 
 
Sun., June 10: Farewell Potluck for Mr. Henning and Mrs. Lee, following the 9:00 am church service 
  Robotics Club Meeting from 11:45 am to 1:45 pm  
Tue., June 12:   BOSE Meeting at 7:00 pm 
Fri., June 22 – Sun., June 24:  Pioneer Campout @ Sakatah State Park 
Sun., July 8: Robotics Club Meeting from 11:45 am to 1:45 pm  
Tue., July 10: BOSE Meeting at 7:00 pm   
Sun., July 15: Retirement Farewell for Mrs. Bratsch, following the 9:00 am church service 
Sun., Aug. 12: Robotics Club Meeting from 11:45 am to 1:45 pm 
Tue., Aug. 14: BOSE Meeting at 7:00 pm 
Wed., Aug. 22: Orientation for Preschool at 6:30 pm and for Grades K-8 at 7:00 pm 
Tue., Sept. 4: First Day of School 


